

CNR WBDD01-000136-2022 JO CODE-WB-00690

Or. No. 09

16-08-2024

Today the case is fixed for Appr . And evidence . Two witness are present today.

All Accd. (03) persons on C.B. files a petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and represented by his lawyer.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

One Witness viz. Dulal Sarkar is examined- in-chief in full and cross-examined is deferred by petition U/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C. as P.W.No. 4. He is examined his signature on Seizure list. dt. 10-10-2019 , which is marked as Exbt. No. P-2/b/P.W.No. 4.

Todate i.e. 17-08-2024 for Appr. & Evidence of CSWs

Accd. Persons must be present on the date fixed.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II Blg. .

JO CODE-WB-00690

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II Court
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**